
(26.6) (54.7) 
Kim Palco +0.3 Kolette Hoyle 4.0
Sarah Alvarez 1.5 Trish Hines 7.0
Katie Cox 3.9 Renee Lyles 7.4
Shawn McCullough 5.6 Kara Lyons 9.0
Joan Gardner 5.7 Debbie Wilson 14.9 *
Kassi Saridakis 10.2 Kyunghoon Ha 12.4

(54.3) (58.4) 
Kayleigh Zeman 4.5 Bev Lane 5.1
Jane Curtin 7.1 Maggie Brady 7.3
Carol Davies 7.9 Janice Calomiris 9.3
Lisa Splaine 8.1 Monique Fields 11.0
Diane Herndon 10.6 Hilary Fordwich 11.8
Amy Walker 16.1 Maureen Dolan 13.9

(60.8) (62.8) 
Mary Leahy 4.5 Joy Frejka 2.9
Jessica Weston 8.7 Mary Oliver 6.7
Maria Kenny 10.6 Sophie Lee 10.8
Michelle Kilosky 11.2 Kerry Hoagland 12.9
Becky Wedmeyer 11.6 Amanda Klukowski 13.7
Ofelia Santos 14.2 Alisa Sampedro 15.8

* Replaced Erica Sul on Jan 6.
Printed on: 1/18/26

#5 Norbeck #6 River Creek

2026 Division I Team Rosters
Division Captain: Joan Gardner with Mount Vernon

#1 Mount Vernon #2 Trump National

#3 Argyle #4 Congressional



Match Date Hosting Club Pairing Vs Pairing
Wed, 04/22/26 Norbeck Norbeck Vs River Creek

(L) 4/17 MS 9:00 Mount Vernon Vs Congressional
(R) 5/27 Red Trump Vs Argyle

Wed, 04/29/26 Congressional Trump Vs Congressional
(L) 4/24 MS 8:30 Mount Vernon Vs River Creek
(R) 5/27 Gold/Silver Argyle Vs Norbeck

Tue, 05/05/26 Mount Vernon Mount Vernon Vs Norbeck
(L) 4/30 MS 9:00 Trump Vs River Creek
(R) 5/12 White Argyle Vs Congressional

Wed, 05/13/26 River Creek Argyle Vs River Creek
(L) 5/8 MS 9:00 Mount Vernon Vs Trump

(R) 5/14 Forward(Light Grn) Congressional Vs Norbeck

Tue, 05/19/26 Argyle Mount Vernon Vs Argyle
(L) 5/14 MS 9:00 Trump Vs Norbeck
(R) 5/26 Green-Silver Combo Congressional Vs River Creek

(R) Rain Date
(L) Line-up Due Date
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(Teams Listed First Under Pairings Have Honors)
2026 Division I Pairings



Captain Mount Vernon Kassi Saridakis k_saridakis@hotmail.com 703-869-3942
Alternate Mount Vernon Joan Gardner jgardner0125@comcast.net 202-494-8460

Captain Trump Kolette Hoyle kolettehoyle@gmail.com 703-431-8639
Alternate Trump Renee Lyles rtlyles@gmail.com 571-213-8984

Captain Argyle Jane Curtin jane_curtin@yahoo.com 301-706-1208
Alternate Argyle Lisa Splaine lsplaine@rockvillemd.gov 301-641-8844

Captain Congressional Maggie Brady maggie.brady@gmail.com 202-716-1353
Alternate Congressional Monique Fields moniqueyuan@gmail.com 301-828-8250

Captain Norbeck Ofelia Santos ofeliasantosrealtor@gmail.com 240-447-6614
Alternate Norbeck Mary Leahy putterchick@aol.com 240-401-8941

Captain River Creek Alisa Sampedro alisasampedro@gmail.com 703-967-4961
Alternate River Creek Kerry Hoagland kerry.hoagland@gmail.com 703-217-1998
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202-494-8460

Division I Captains Contact List
Division Captain: Joan Gardner (Mount Vernon)

jgardner0125@comcast.net


